1 25.06.15 en / 560
 Installation / Monitoring Technique
 VARIMETER RCM
 Residual Current Monitor, Type B for AC and DC Systems
 IP 5883
Your Advantage
• Preventive fire and system protection
• Increasing the availability of plants by early fault detection

IP 5883/141: manual reset,
 pre warning with auto reset
Ordering example for variants
IP 5883   /_ _ _   AC/DC 80 ... 230 V   50 / 60 Hz
          Nominal frequency
          Auxiliary voltage
          Variant, if required
          Type
 Variants
 Accessories
Ambient temperature:  - 40 ... + 60°C  / 253 K ... 333 K
Inflammability class:  V0 according to UL94
Insulation coordination according to IEC 61869-1
Highest rated operating voltage Um: AC 720 V
Rated impulse voltage:  3 kV
Length of connection wires
Type of wire to CT, e.g.
Single wire:  up to 1 m
Single wire twisted pair
(pair 1: i1 - k1;    pair 2: i2 - k2):  up to 10 m
Screened wire; screen one end grounded to PE: up to 25 m
Wire cross section:  0,2 ... 1,5 mm2
Stripping length:  8 mm
ND 5018:
Wire fixing: Flat terminals with self-lifting clamping piece
Screw fastening:     (only at ND 5018/035, ND 5018/070,
                                   ND 5018/105, ND 5018/140, ND 5018/210) M 5
DIN rail mounting:   using mounting adapter ET 5018
 Technical Data Residual Current Monitor ND 5018
ND 5018/030 Residual Current Transformer
for DIN rail mounting
ND 5018/030 øD øD1 L B A H H1
Dimensions/mm 30 59 55 32 25 87 70
Weight / g 90
ET 5018
D
D1
A
H
1
H H
2
B
G
M
92
13
_
c i k
D B
L
H
M
9
7
7
7
_
b
G
5 25.06.15 en / 560
 Accessories
The residual current transformers ND 5018/035, ND 5018/070, ND 5018/105
can also be mounted on DIN-rail. To do this the metal screw fixings have to
be removed and have to be replaced by 2 mounting clips
(ET5018: art.no. 0058754; set with 2 pcs)
ND 5018/105 øD L B H C D E F k m
Dimensions/mm 105 170 33 146 38 94 46 61 6.5 16
Weight / g 530
ND 5018/140 øD L B H C D E F k m
Dimensions/mm 140 220 33 196 48,5 123 46 61 6.5 16
Weight / g 1250
ND 5018/210 øD L B H C D E F k m